Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)		(1/1)		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	08-31-20		United S	tates Patent and Trademar
				PT0
To the Director of the U.S. Patents a	1030715		documents or the new ad	ddress(es) below. 🗖
Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec     Dongling Ding			ddress of receiving pa	ddress(es) below.
Kash Mohammadi		Name: Hyperic	on Solutions Corporation	<del>-</del>
		Internal Address	s:	
Execution Date(s) <u>Ding 8/18/05; Mo</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) atta				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	1344 Crossman Avenu	. <u>.                                   </u>
	Merger	City: Sunnyvale		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	- City. Surinyvale		
Government Interest Assignmen	t	State: California		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License	Country: United	States	Zip <u>: 94089</u>
☐ Other		Additional Name	e(s) & address(es) attach	ned?∏Ves ⊠ N
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent		
5. Name and address of party to whor		ched?  Yes		tents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should b	n correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ 6. Total number	No of applications and pat	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should by Name: Robert E. Krebs	n correspondence pe mailed:	6. Total number	No of applications and pat	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be name: Robert E. Krebs	n correspondence pe mailed:	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37	No of applications and pat	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should by Name: Robert E. Krebs	n correspondence pe mailed:	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37	No rof applications and pate CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by credited to be charged to depose	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should to Name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE	n correspondence pe mailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	No rof applications and pate CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by credited to be charged to depose	\$ 40.00 it card sit account
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE  Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	n correspondence pe mailed:	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Authoriz  Authoriz  Encloses	No  Tof applications and parameters  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  ed to be charged by credicted to be charged to depose the charged to depose the charged to depose the charged (government interest).	\$ 40.00 it card sit account
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE  Street Address: P.O. Box 640640  City: San Jose	n correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37   Authoriz   Authoriz   Enclosed   None red	Prof applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications of applicati	\$ 40.00 it card sit account est not affecting title
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE  Street Address: P.O. Box 640640  City: San Jose  State: CA Zip:	n correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37  Authoriz  Authoriz  Encloses	Prof applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications and particles of applications of applicati	\$ 40.00 it card sit account est not affecting title
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE  Street Address: P.O. Box 640640  City: San Jose	n correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number  7. Total fee (37   Authoriz   Enclosed   None red  8. Payment Info	No  Tof applications and pate  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  ed to be charged by credicted to be charged to depose the	\$ 40.00 it card sit account est not affecting title ers ate
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE  Street Address: P.O. Box 640640  City: San Jose  State: CA Zip: Phone Number: (408) 292-5800	n correspondence pe mailed:  EST LLP  95164-0640	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)  Authoriz  Encloses  None rec  8. Payment Info a. Cred b. Depo	No  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  ed to be charged by credicted to be charged to depose the depose of the dep	\$ 40.00 it card sit account est not affecting title ers ate
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be Name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE  Street Address: P.O. Box 640640  City: San Jose State: CA Zip: Phone Number: (408) 292-5800  Fax Number: (408) 287-8040  Email Address: rkrebs@thelenreid.com  9. Signature:	n correspondence pe mailed:  EST LLP  95164-0640	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)  Authoriz  Encloses  None rec  8. Payment Info a. Cred b. Depo	Prof applications and pate of applications and pate of applications and pate of a section of a s	\$ 40.00  It card  It card  It account  It
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be Name: Robert E. Krebs  Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIE  Street Address: P.O. Box 640640  City: San Jose State; CA Zip: Phone Number: (408) 292-5800  Fax Number: (408) 287-8040  Email Address: rkrebs@thelenreid.com  9. Signature:	n correspondence pe mailed:  EST LLP  95164-0640	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)  Authoriz  Encloses  None res  8. Payment Info a. Cred b. Depo	No  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  ed to be charged by credictions and particular to the charged of the charged to depose the charged to depos	\$ 40.00  It card  It

P.03/09

Docket No. 034430-061

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dongling Ding, a citizen of China, residing at 1538 Cameo Drive, San US.

Jose, CA 95129 and Kash Mohammadi, a citizen of Iran, residing at 5853 Indian Terrace Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93063, have invented an "ENTERPRISE CONTENT SEARCH THROUGH SEARCHABLE LINKS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Hyperion Solutions Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 1344 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dongling Ding and Kash Mohammadi, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Hyperion Solutions Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Hyperion Solutions Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #219243 v1

Docket No. 034430-061

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: ENTERPRISE CONTENT SEARCH THROUGH

SEARCHABLE LINKS Inventor: Dongling Ding

at Santa Clara, California, this (city, state)

day of August, 2005.
(month) (year)

Dongling Ding

SV #219243 vi

Docket No. 034430-061

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: ENTERPRISE CONTENT SEARCH THROUGH

SEARCHABLE LINKS Inventor: Kash Mohammadi

WITNESS MY HAND at Samla Class, CA , thi (city, state)

8123/2005 day of Agust , 2005 (year)

Kash Mohammadi

SV #219243 v1